College of Dentistry 2018-2019
DMD, Orofacial Pain, Orthodontics and Periodontics Programs

Fall 2018 Semester

June

June 11 - Monday - Academic Year Begins for 4th Year DMD Students (Clinics and Externships)

July

July 4 - Wednesday - Independence Day - Academic Holiday

July 5 - Thursday - Academic Year Begins for 1st Year Periodontics Students

July 9 - Monday - Academic Year Begins for Orofacial Pain Students

July 16 - Monday - Academic Year Begins for 2nd and 3rd Year Periodontics Students

August

August 6 - Monday - Academic Year Begins for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Year DMD Students and Orthodontic
Students

August 6 - Monday - Last day a DMD student can officially withdraw from the College of Dentistry for a
full refund for the current term

August 13 - Monday - Last day a DMD student can officially withdraw from the College of Dentistry and
receive an 80 percent refund for the current term

September
September 3 - Monday - Labor Day - Academic Holiday

September 4 - Tuesday - Last day a DMD student can officially withdraw from the College of Dentistry and
receive a 50 percent refund for the current term

November

November 22, 23 - Thursday and Friday - Thanksgiving Holidays - Academic Holidays

December

December 21 - Friday - Winter Break Begins After Last Class or Clinic for DMD, Orthodontics, Periodontics
and Orofacial Pain Students

Spring 2019 Semester

January

January 2 - Wednesday - Classes/Clinics Resume for Orofacial Pain Students

January 7 - Monday - Classes/Clinics Resume for All Students/Residents: DMD, Orthodontics and
Periodontics Students

January 7 - Monday - Last Day a DMD student can officially withdraw from the College of Dentistry for a
full refund for the current term

January 14 - Monday - Last Day a DMD student can officially withdraw from the College of Dentistry and
receive an 80 percent refund for the current term



January 21 - Monday - Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Observed - Academic Holiday
February

February 1 - Friday - Last Day a DMD student can officially withdraw from the College of Dentistry and
receive an 50 percent refund for the current term

April

April 1-5 - Spring Break for DMD, Orthodontics and Periodontics Students

May

May 2-5 - Spring Break for Orofacial Pain Students (National Conference)

May 10 - Friday - Academic Year Ends for Graduating DMD Students

May 161 - Frigday-Saturday - College of Dentistry Hooding Ceremony

May 11 - Saturday - University Commencement

May 27 - Monday - Memorial Day - Academic Holiday

May 31 - Friday - Academic Year Ends for 3rd Year Graduating Orthodontics Students

June

June 7 - Friday - Academic Year Ends for 3rd Year DMD Students

June 14 - Friday - Academic Year Ends for 2nd Year DMD Students

June 21 - Friday - Academic Year Ends for 1st Year DMD students and 1st and 2nd Year Orthodontics
Students

June 28 - Friday - Academic Year Ends for Periodontics and Orofacial Pain Students



Brothers, Sheila

From: Bolin, Rachel

Sent: Tuesday, March 12, 2019 3:48 PM

To: Brothers, Sheila

Cc: De Leeuw, Reny

Subject: College of Dentistry Hooding Ceremony Date

Attachments: 2018-2019 COD Academic Calendar - Hooding ceremony edit.docx
Dear Sheila,

The College of Dentistry Hooding Ceremony has been changed to Saturday, May 11 due to a Class of 2019 vote. The
students initially had expressed the desire to have the Hooding Ceremony on Friday evening. They recently realized that
this meant a large number of family members would have to travel on Thursday or Friday, resulting in them having to
take time off work if they wanted to be part of this important event.

Please find attached the College of Dentistry’s 2018-2019 Academic Calendar with the Hooding Ceremony date changed
in track changes. Please let us know if any further information is needed. Thanks!

Best,
Rachel

Rachel Bolin

Director of Student Affairs

Office of Academic and Student Affairs
M134 College of Dentistry

UK Chandler Hospital

800 Rose Street

Lexington, KY 40536-0297

Phone: 859-323-5952
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